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Race 1 Fermoy Maiden 7f UK: 1:35 pm

Prize $17,484. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $874. 5th $525. 6th $350. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:35 pm

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 10:35 pm
NT: 10:05 pm
SA:10:05 pm
WA: 8:35 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Phantom Power (IRE) D McMonagle (a5)  E Lynam x544s30 5:0-0-1 $1,786 0% 20% 3 144
SCRATCHED
3. Pink Pearl (GB) W Lee W McCreery x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 139
4. Baldomero (IRE) D P McDonogh J P O'Brien X259 2:0-1-0 $3721 0% 50% 20 133
5. Chicago Black Hawk B M Coen J P Murtagh x5s37 3:0-0-1 $2731 0% 33% 12 133
(IRE)
6. County Wicklow (USA)  J A Heffernan A P O'Brien 363 2:0-0-1 $2178 0% 50% 9 133
1. Offiah (IRE) CT Keane G M Lyons xs73 2:0-0-1 $4161 0% 50% 1 133
8. Can'thelpfallin (IRE) M A Enright J A Stack 14 1:0-0-0 $936 0% 0% 6 128
9. Golden Lyric (GB) S Foley Mrs J Harrington 2225203 5:0-3-1 $15137 0% 80% 2 128
10. Graduate Of Honour  C D Hayes J P Fahey X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 128
(IRE)
11. Kharma (IRE) M A Gallagher E P Harty x8s9 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
12. La Bella Viva (IRE) Sarah Verling (a10) R Sweeney X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 19 128
13. Maymoon (IRE) D E Sheehy (a3) Michael W O'Mmeara  x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 128
14. Milltown Lily (IRE) G F Carroll J C McConnell X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 128
15. No Browsin (IRE) S M Crosse S Lynam xs3 1:0-0-1 $2252 0% 100% 5 128
16. Nova Orchid (IRE) R P Whelan M Halford x95 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 128
17. The Slogger One (IRE) T P Madden P McCreery X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
20. South East Star (IRE)  Reserve 3 E Doyle x00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 18 133

Race 1 Fermoy Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i+ [ PHANTOM POWER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Girl Power

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Power

Colours White, red striped sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good
17

50f25 CURR Sat17Apr21 6f CLMd Good
40f23 NAAS Sun28Mar21 6f CLMd Soft

Jockey
D Mcmonagle 10-04 3

D Mcmonagle 10-04 6
D Mcmonagle 10-05 23

Trainer E Lynam Barrier 3

Jockey D McMonagle 144.0kg Prizemoney $1,786

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-bs L

st-Ibs

14/1 Abeona 09-13 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:13.74

st-Ibs
8/1 Watercolormemories 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L

st-Ibs 1:20.33

40f14 DUND Fri5Mar21  6f CLMd Synth D Mcmonagle 10-|(t))7 16 17/2 Logo Hunter 09-07 st-lbs 5.00L 1:13.68
st-Ibs
30f14 DUND Wed 18Nov20 6f CLMd Synth O JOrr 09-|(t))7 17 20/1 Ola Bonita 09-02 st-lbs 3.251 1:12.85
st-Ibs
& n Trainer W McCreery Barrier 11
PI N K PEARL Jockey W J Lee 139.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Shamardal Dam Pomology
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
s Hopnd ook L Greer 1000 120 2000 1stUp 1009 2nd Up 0000
Colours Orange, black sash, black & orange halved sleeves, orange & black irm U:U-U- 00d U-U-U- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
quartered cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good
17
8of 14 DUND Sun18Apr21 6fCLMd Synth
ol B 3 year old b unknown

Sire Shalaa Dam Besotted

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C C Regalado-Gonzalez

Colours Red, yellow panel, yellow chevrons on sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
iJPL of CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good

7

20f11 LEOP Sun9May2l 7fCLMd Good

90f14 DUND Fri300ct20 5fCLMd Synth

I CHICAGO BLACK HAWK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Wizara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Samuel M Mencoff

Colours Dark blue, red & white striped sleeves, dark blue cap

Jockey
WJ Lee

W Lee

Jockey
D P Mcdonogh 09-07 20

D P Mcdonogh 09-07 3

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%)3 1 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
09-13 3 12/1 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs 4.251 1:13.07
st-Ibs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 20
Jockey D P McDonogh 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,721
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

8/1 Eaglefield 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 1:29.31

st-lbs
SMCrosse  09-07 10  16/5 Anjalawi 09-02 st-lbs 4.50L 0:59.53
st-lbs
Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 12
Jockey B M Coen 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,731
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good B M Coen 09-07 12 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L

%701‘ 16 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 7f CLMd Soft B M Coen (%l(l)); 2 11/10 Lust 09-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:33.12

30f17 CURR Sun27Sep20 7fCLMd Soft  SBKelly (%l(l)); 16 16/1 Van Gogh 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:27.04
70f12 CURR Sat22Aug20 1m CLMd Soft  SBKelly é%:(l)z 6  9/1 High Definition 09-07 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:45.95
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K3 CounTY WiCKLOW

3 year old b unknown
Sire War Front Dam Coolmore
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Colours Dark blue

Race Details Track
30f17 CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good
6of 14 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLMd Soft

30f12 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLMd Synth

\ [l OFFIAH

3 year old ch unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Levanto

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Spratt & Sean Jones & Mrs Lynne Lyons

Colours Yellow, emerald green & yellow striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good
17

70f12 DUND Wed 11Nov20 1m CLMd Synth
30f13 DUND Fri230ct20 1m CLMd Synth

5 n CAN'THELPFALLIN

3 year old b unknown
L - Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Acid
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Paul Shanahan
Colours Royal blue, pink sash, pink cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track

1of17 CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good

40f15 CORK Fri23Apr21  7f CLMd Good
IE] GOLDEN LYRIC

3 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam As Good As Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Kelly

Colours Forest green, white seams on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
20f17 CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good
20f12 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLMd Synth
20f12 DUND Wed 31Mar21 1m CLMd Synth
20f8 DUND Wed 18Nov20 7f CLMd Synth
11 0f 18 NAAS  Sun 180ct20 6f CLMd Soft

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 9
Jockey J A Heffernan 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,178
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))7 9 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-bs L
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))7 10 5/1 Agrimony 09-07 st-lbs 12.75L 1:44.9
st-Ibs
JAHeffernan  09-07 1  5/2 Belmont Avenue 09-07 st-lbs 3.75L
st-Ibs 1:39.25
Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 1
Jockey C T Keane 133.0kg Prizemoney $4,161
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CT Keane 09]%7 1 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C T Keane 09]%7 9 1/2 Let Me Pass 09-07 st-lbs 12.50L 1:39.6
st-lbs
CT Keane 09-04 15 11/4 Soaring Sky 08-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:39.57
st-Ibs
Trainer J A Stack Barrier 6
Jockey M A Enright 128.0kg Prizemoney $936
Win Range 1408m W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Enright 09-|(l))2 6  $14 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M A Enright 09-|(l))2 12 50/1 Camdeboo 09-02 st-lbs 5.25L 1:26.36
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 2
Jockey S Foley 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,137
Win Range - W&P% 0-80
Career 5:0-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
S Foley

S Foley
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley

Wgt Br. Winner

09]([))2 2 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

09-02 6  3/1 Belmont Avenue 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-lbs 1:39.25

09]([))2 4 8/1 Baton Rouge 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:37.93
st-lbs

09-|(l))2 6 11/4 Messidor 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:27.21
st-lbs

09-|([))2 1 9/4 Elizabethan 09-02 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:15.64
st-lbs
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(%, GRADUATE OF HONOUR Trainer J P Fahey Barrier 10

Jockey C D Hayes 128.0kg
3 year old ch unknown

L .- Sire Make Believe Dam Chiosina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Oghill House Stud Limited FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal blue, white cross sashes & sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good  CD Hayes 09—|(lJ)2 10 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
17 st-lbs

Y KHARMA Trainer E P Harty Barrier 8
Jockey M A Gallagher 128.0kg Prizemoney $0

3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire No Nay Never Dam Baraka

Breeder Unknown Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mrs David Nagle . ) ) .
Colours Dark blue, light green seams, light green cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good M A Gallagher 09—|(t))2 8 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L

17 st-Ibs

8of15 CORK Fri23Apr2l  7fCLMd Good M A Gallagher 09—|(t))2 4 50/1 Camdeboo 09-02 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:26.36
st-lbs

90f16 NAAS Thu17Sep20 6f CLMd Good M A Gallagher 09—|(t))2 16 100/1 Keeper Of Time 09-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:10.89
st-lbs

o I.A BEI.I.A VIVA Trainer R Sweeney Barrier 19

Jockey Sarah Verling 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown

- = Sire Fulbright Dam Loud Applause
Breeder Unknown

Owners D Allen FIRST STARTER

Colours Emerald green, large orange spots, orange spots on sleeves, emerald
green cap, orange spots

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good S Verling 09-02 19 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
17 st-Ibs
MAYM OON Trainer Michael W 0'Mmeara Barrier 16
Jockey D E Sheehy 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mayson Dam Moonstone Magic
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mrs Emma Kennedy
Colours Dark blue, pink cross sashes, pink stars on sleeves, dark blue cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good D E Sheehy 09-|(t))2 16 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L

17 st-lbs

16 0f 20 CURR  Sun 21Mar21 7f CLMd Heavy W Lee 09-|(t))2 9 20/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-Ibs 21.75L 1:33.26
st-lbs

T MILLTOWN I.".Y Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 15

Jockey G F Carroll 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
~ . Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Danetime Lily
Breeder Unknown

Owners T P Healy FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald green, orange disc, white sleeves, emerald green & orange
striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good G F Carroll 09-|(t))2 15 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
17 st-lbs
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/b@ . Trainer S Lynam Barrier 5
M 15 NO BROWSIN Jockey S M Crosse 128.0kg Prizemoney $2,252
3 year old g unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Gutaifan Dam Symfony
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-1 12 Mths20-0-1 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mrs Marita Rogers Firm 00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light green, pink star & stars on sleeves, pink cap, light green star Irm L= 00a V:v-0- Tt UL eavy V-t
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good S M Crosse 09-|(t))2 5 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-lbs L
17 st-Ibs
30f14 DUND Fri18Dec20 7f CLMd Synth O JOrr 09-|(t))2 4 22/11|\é|(?£?ing Approach 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-lbs 26.
NOVA ORCHID Trainer M Halford Barrier 17
Jockey R P Whelan 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Slipper Orchid
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Roper Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Grey, orange hoop & armlet, hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good R P Whelan 09]%2 17 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
90f16 GOWR Tue4May21 7fCLMd Soft R P Whelan 09]%2 2 8/1 Bellagio Man 09-07 st-Ibs 14.00L 1:32.09
st-lbs
50f15 CORK Fri23Apr21  7f CLMd Good R P Whelan 09]%2 5 33/1 Camdeboo 09-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:26.36
st-Ibs
=) Trainer P McCreery Barrier 13
= THE SLOGGER ONE Jockey T P Madden 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Red Jazz Dam Belle Child
Breeder Unknown
Owners Michael John Doran FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, red sash, hooped sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
llJPL of CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good TP Madden 09]([))2 13 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
7 st-Ibs
— m Trainer E Doyle Barrier 18
,E SOUTH EAST STAR Jockey Reserve 3 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
B "~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Vadamos Dam Air Maze ’ ’
Breeder Unknown 0. N N N
Owners South East Racing Club & Mrs Christina Hughes Ea ree(; 5 8 8 0 EZ I\I(IthI-sO3(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuol?olgg 0 ﬁnd Upl.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Royal blue & yellow chevrons, yellow & black hooped sleeves, yellow cap, " V-V 1" ?0 YT ort U:v-u- eavy LU-U-
black spots Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 7f Cimd Good  Reserve 09-|(t))7 18 Can'thelpfallin 09-02 st-Ibs L
17 st-Ibs
14 of 17 LEOP  Wed 14Apr21 1m 2f CLMd Good R Coakley 09-|(t))7 13 125/125102u4t8hern Lights 09-07 st-Ibs 21.75L
st-Ibs 12.
10 0of 20 CURR  Sun 21Mar21 7f CLMd Heavy R Coakley 09-|(t))7 8  66/1 Horoscope 09-07 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:33.65
st-lbs
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Race 2 Irish EBF Median Sires Series Maiden 6f
Prize $36,426. 1st $21,855. 2nd $7,285. 3rd $3,643. 4th $1,821. 5th $1,093. 6th $729.

For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. Amalfi Coast (IRE)
2. Distinct (IRE)
3. Beerenberg (GB)

4. Play By The Rules (IRE)

6. Impeachd Alexander

(IRE)

1. Arewecrystalclear (IRE)

8. Atia Rose (IRE)
9. Cailin Cliste (IRE)

10. Diamant Damhsa (IRE)

11. Yokkell (IRE)

12. Puzzle Factor (IRE)

Race 2 Irish EBF Median Sires Series Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

J A Heffernan

L F Roche

D McMonagle (a5)
K'J Manning

S Foley

C D Hayes

N M Crosse (ab)
N G McCullagh
W Lee

R P Whelan
James J Doyle

Trainer

AP O'Brien

M O'Callaghan
J P O'Brien

J S Bolger

Mrs J Harrington

S Lavery

W McCreery
K'J Condon
P Twomey

J P Fahey

A Leahy

Last 10
125

X

X

X

35

x34
2

X
x0

Career
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Prize
$7,752
$0

$0

$0

$0

50
50
$2,178
50
50
50

UK: 2:05 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:05 pm
QLD: 11:05 pm
NT: 10:35 pm
SA:10:35 pm
WA: 9:05 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

50% 8
0% 1
0% ©6
0% 10

132
128
126
126

SCRATCHED

0% 3

0%
0%
50%
0% 11
0% 12
0% 5
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AMALFI COAST

2 year old b unknown
Sire Showcasing Dam Spicy
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey J A Heffernan 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,752
Win Range 1207m W&P% 0-50

Owners D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,Westerberg :a ree(; g :8_(1)_0 éz Nclltg,sO&llbl_O :Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap i Li0-U- ood ~0-L- Oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of11 CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good  J A Heffernan 09-|(t))6 8 $2 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
20f11 CORK Fri7May2l  5fCLMd Good WM Lordan 09-|(t))8 3 9/4 Strapped 09-00 st-bs 2.50L 1:01.21
st-Ibs
50f11 NAVA  Sun25Apr21 5f 164y CLMd Good R L Moore 09-|(t))7 3 13/8 Masseto 09-07 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:15.09
st-Ibs
= n DISTINCT Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 1
- Jockey L F Roche 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L .= Sire Dabirsim Dam Sablerose
Breeder Unknown
Owners Michael O'Callaghan FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark blue, red epaulettes, red cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May?21 6f Cimd Good L FRoche 09-02 1 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-Ibs L

11 st-Ibs

- H BEEREN BERG Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 6
: Jockey D McMonagle 126.0kg
2 year old b unknown
.= Sire National Defense Dam Mademoiselle Marie

Breeder Unknown
Owners Sun Bloodstock FIRST STARTER

Colours Yellow, red star, red stars on sleeves, red cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJlPL of CORK Wed 19May21 6f CImd Good D Mcmonagle 09—|(lJ)0 6 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
= n PI.AY BY THE RULES Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 10
: Jockey K J Manning 126.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L . Sire Vocalised Dam Teodolite

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Patricia O'Rourke & Mrs J S Bolger FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal blue, white triple diamond & diamonds on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good  KJManning 09-|(t))0 10 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L

11 st-lbs

~ n IM PEACH D ALEXANDER Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 3
: Jockey S Foley 125.0kg
2 year old b unknown
~ .= Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Pious Alexander

Breeder Unknown
Owners Charles 0'Callaghan & Noel 0'Callaghan & Paul O'Callaghan FIRST STARTER

Colours White, dark blue diamond, dark blue sleeves, white armlet, white & dark
blue quartered cap
Race Details

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd
11

Track
Good

Jockey
S Foley

Wgt Br. Winner
08-13 3
st-Ibs

Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
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s [l AREWECRYSTALCLEAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Laureldean Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Alymer Stud Limited

Colours Light blue, orange hoop, orange armlet, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f11 CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good
50f9 NAAS Sat8May2l 5fCLMd Soft

i |EJ ATIA ROSE

2 year old b unknown

~ . Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam And Again
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ms E C Mullin

Trainer S Lavery Barrier 4
Jockey C D Hayes 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Hayes 08]%)1 4 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-02 8 25/1 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L 1:04.51
st-lbs
Trainer W McCreery Barrier 9
Jockey N M Crosse 123.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Maroon, yellow diamond, yellow cap, maroon diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good
11

A [ CAILIN cLISTE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Springlike

Breeder Unknown

Owners York Thoroughbred Racing

Colours Maroon, light blue armlet, quartered cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good
30f6 DUND Wed 12May21 5f CLMd Synth
40f10 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 6f CLMd Good

& DIAMANT DAMHSA

2 year old ch unknown

~ = Sire Dandy Man Dam Happy Land
Breeder Unknown
Owners Padraic O'Neill

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
NMCrosse 0811 9 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer KJ Condon Barrier 7
Jockey N G McCullagh 123.0kg Prizemoney $2,178
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N G Mccullagh 08-&)1 7 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Lee 09]([))2 2 15/8 Yet 09-02 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:00.26
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-02 11  22/1 Contarelli Chapel 09-02 st-Ibs 8.50L
st-Ibs 1:13.13
Trainer P Twomey Barrier 11
Jockey W J Lee 123.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours White, emerald green panel, orange sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
20f11 CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good
i JE] YOKKELL
2 year old b unknown
~ = Sire Fast Company Dam Makheelah
Breeder Unknown
Owners P N Hyland & Ballygreany Stud
Colours Emerald green, white star, hooped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good

11

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W J Lee 08-11 11 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J P Fahey Barrier 12
Jockey R P Whelan 123.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
RPWhelan  08-11 12 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L

st-lbs
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/== [B] PUZZLE FACTOR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Buratino Dam Spiritville

Breeder Unknown

Owners J B Fitzgerald

Colours White, royal blue hoop, check cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 6f Cimd Good
11

100f 13 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5f CLMd Soft

Trainer A Leahy Barrier 5
Jockey James J Doyle 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-09 5 Amalfi Coast 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

RCColgan  09-02 12 50/1 Elliptic 09-02 st-Ibs 16.75L 1:27.

st-Ibs
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Race 3 Irish EBF Stallion Auction Series Maiden 5f UK: 2:35 pm
Prize $34,968. 1st $20,981. 2nd $6,994. 3rd $3,497. 4th $1,748. 5th $1,049. 6th $699. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:35 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:35 pm
NT: 11:05 pm

SA: 11:05 pm

WA: 9:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Gun Dog (IRE) L F Roche M O'Callaghan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 127
3. Ten Coins (IRE) M A Gallagher E P Harty x4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 127
4, Thismydream (IRE) M Santos W P Browne X9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 127
5. Doitforandrew (GB) A ) Slattery (a3) A Slattery 325 2:0-1-0 $7789 0% 50% 6 125
6. Loveday (IRE) W J Lee W McCreery 223 2:0-1-1 $11,683 0% 100% 3 124
7. Harmony Rose (GB) S Foley K'J Condon 133 2:0-0-2 $6,275 0% 100% 8 120
8. Tommorah (IRE) T P Madden R O'Sullivan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 120

Race 3 Irish EBF Stallion Auction Series Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- | GUN DOG

2 year old b unknown

“ = Sire Dandy Man Dam Shesthebiscuit
Breeder Unknown
Owners Michael O'Callaghan

Colours Dark blue, red epaulettes, red cap, dark blue star
Track

Race Details

UPLof 7 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f CImd Good

i [

- @f‘ Y TEN COINS

L

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Autograph

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stanley G Watson

Colours Pink, pink & emerald green hooped sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 CORK  Wed 19May?21 5f Cimd Good
40of 5 CURR Sat17Apr2l 5fCL Good

i | THISMYDREAM

2 year old b unknown
= Sire Camacho Dam Ponty Royale
Breeder Unknown
Owners Leidiana Marques
Colours Yellow, black star, hooped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Cimd Good
90f11 CORK Sat3Apr21  5fCLMd Soft
®
® [l DOITFORANDREW
" 2year old b unknown
Sire Ribchester Dam Exacting
Breeder Unknown
Owners J M Rosser
Colours Red, white sleeves, red stars, red cap
Race Details Track
30f 7 CORK Wed 19May21 5f Cimd Good
20f10 CURR Mon 3May21 6f CLMd Soft
50f5 DUND Wed 21Apr21 5f CLMd Synth

Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 2

Jockey L F Roche 127.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 09-01 2 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer E P Harty Barrier 1
Jockey M A Gallagher 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Gallagher O9—|(t))1 1 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M A Gallagher 09-04 6 14/1 Cheerupsleepyjean 08-13 st-lbs 4.75L
st-1bs 1:02.85
Trainer W P Browne Barrier 4
Jockey M Santos 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Santos 09-|([))1 4 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M Santos 09-|([))7 1 80/11tll Do My Day 09-07 st-lbs 10.25L 1:02.13
st-Ibs
Trainer A Slattery Barrier 6
Jockey A J Slattery 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,789
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A J Slattery 08—&)3 6 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A J Slattery 09—|(tJ)1 11 11/1 Quick Suzy 08-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:16.67
st-lbs
A J Slattery 09—|(tJ)1 2 9/1 Lord Gorgeous 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:59.69
st-lbs
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Eﬂr n Trainer W McCreery Barrier 3
‘i*:f LOVEDAY Jockey W J Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $11,683
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Bank On Black
Breeder Unknown Career 2:0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1st Up 10-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Owners Mrs Amanda McCreery

Colours White, dark blue stars, dark blue sleeves, grey stars, dark blue cap, white Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

star Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f7 CORK Wed 19May21 5f Cimd Good W/ Lee 08#}2 3 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f7 CURR Mon 3May21 5fCL1 Soft W J Lee 09—|(tJ)0 7 28/1 Castle Star 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:03.17
st-lbs
30of5 DUND Wed 21Apr21 5f CLMd Synth W Lee 09—|(tJ)0 6 11/2 Lord Gorgeous 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L 0:59.69
st-Ibs
HARMONY ROSE Trainer K J Condon Barrier 8
Jockey S Foley 120.0kg Prizemoney $6,275
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 0-100
Sire Hot Streak Dam Evil Spell
g;‘jﬁgfs’?h”ek’;‘;‘fgon artnersh Career 20-0-2 12 Mths3:1-0-2 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Red, yellow Stars. Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-1  Soft10-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of7 CORK Wed 19May21 5f Cimd Good S Foley 08-|(t))8 8 $3 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
30f11 CORK Fri7May2l  5f CLMd Good W/ Lee 08-|(t))9 12 9/4 Strapped 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:01.21
st-Ibs
30f13 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5fCLMd Soft W Lee 09-|(t))2 13 6/1 Elliptic 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:27.
st-lbs
- n TOMMORAH Trainer R O'Sullivan Barrier 7
: Jockey T P Madden 120.0kg

2 year old b unknown
~ = Sire Moohaajim Dam Somerset Falls
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ross O'Sullivan Racing Syndicate FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue & orange chevrons, orange star on cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 7 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Cimd Good TP Madden 08—|(l))8 7 Harmony Rose 08-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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Race 4 Cork Racecourse Handicap 5f UK: 3:10 pm

Prize $22,584. 1st $13,550. 2nd $4,517. 3rd $2,258. 4th $1,129. 5th $678. 6th $452. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:10 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:10 am
NT: 11:40 pm

SA: 11:40 pm

WA: 10:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Livingston Range (IRE)  J M Sheridan (a5 T Collins xs2s016 41-1-0 $25504 25% 50% 2 140
2. The Highway Rat (IRE) R P Whelan A Oliver 210541 4:2-0-0 $20,711 50% 50% 7 139
SCRATCHED

4. Wood Ranger (IRE) W J Lee W McCreery x3s31343 6:1-0-4 $48921 17% 8% 9 133
5. Linda Barrett (IRE) A ) Slattery (a3) J A Stack x031s0 41-0-1 $15376  25% 50% 8 130
6. Iva Batt (IRE) S Foley R K Watson 141564450 6:1-0-0 $11,157 17% 17% 1 128
7. Shelly Banks (IRE) D P McDonogh E O'Connell x4250226s7 8:0-3-0 $14895 0% 38% 6 122
8. Betrayed (GB) A J Farragher (a7) A McGuinness x7112s7574 9:2-1-0 $22,139 22% 33% 3 118
9. Screen Siren (IRE) M P Sheehy (a5) S Lynam 30s738 4:0-0-1 $2554 0% 25% 4 118

Race 4 Cork Racecourse Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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B Il LVINGSTON RANGE

L

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Heavens Peak

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss C A Grassick

Colours Black, pink spots, pink sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 8 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good

20f10 DUND Fri18Dec20 5fCL Synth

20 0f 20 CURR  Sun 13Sep20 6f 63y CL Good

lof6 BELL  Thu27Aug20 5fCLMd Heavy

60of 16 CURR Sun19Jul20 6fCLMd Soft
3 THE HIGHWAY RAT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Suzette De Bavay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S M L Oliver

Colours Dark blue, white cross sashes, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
20f8 CORK Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good
1of11 DUND Wed 12May21 5f CLHcp Synth
12 0f 18 LEOP  Wed 14Apr21 7f CLHcp Good
40f8 DUND Fri29Jan21  7f CLHcp Synth
1of14 DUND Mon1lJan21 7f CLMd Synth

I3 WOOD RANGER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Ocean Myth
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Noelle Walsh

Jockey
J M Sheri

R P Whel
R P Whel
R P Whel
S P Davis

Colours Dark blue, emerald green sleeves, dark blue cap, emerald green star

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good
30f11 NAAS Sat8May2l 6f CLHcp Soft
30f11 NAAS Sat7Nov20  6f CLHcp Heavy
10f10 NAAS Sun180ct20 6f CLHcp Soft
30f12 NAVA Thu 10Sep20 5f 164y CLMd Soft

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $25,504
W&P% 25-50

Trainer T Collins
Jockey J M Sheridan 140.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

dan 10-|(t))0 2 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

an 09-|(t))9 6  20/1 Queens Carriage 09-04 st-lbs 3.25L 0:58.8
st-Ibs

an 09-|(t))1 2 11/1 Shark Two One 09-03 st-Ibs L 1:20.28
st-Ibs

an 0813 1 54 Livinagston Range 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L
st-Ibs 1:.04.1
09-00 9 150/1 Monaasib 09-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:13.65
st-lbs

Trainer A Oliver Barrier 7

Jockey R P Whelan 139.0kg Prizemoney $20,711

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Whelan 09—&)3 7 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
RPWhelan  09-12 4 9/2 The Highway Rat 09-12 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-1bs 0:59.46
R P Whelan 09—|(l))8 17 16/1 Larado 09-09 st-lbs 4.50L 1:31.39
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09—&)1 5 10/3 No Patience 08-11 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:26.67
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09—|(l))7 3 14/1 The Highway Rat 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:28.2
st-lbs
Trainer W McCreery Barrier 9
Jockey W J Lee 133.0kg Prizemoney $48,921
Win Range 1207m W&P% 17-83
Career 6:1-0-4 12 Mths 7:1-0-4  1st Up 2:.0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-3 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
W J Lee

N M Cros
N M Cros
N M Cros
W J Lee

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 9 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

se 09-|(l))6 3 11/2 Pale Iris 09-09 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:15.62
st-Ibs

se 08-”1)1 2 7/2 Colfer Kay 08-06 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:15.13
st-lbs

se 09-”1)0 4 15/8 Wood Ranger 09-10 st-lbs 2.75L 1:15.96
st-Ibs
08-”1)3 3 11/4 Dense Star 09-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:13.3
st-Ibs
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A7 B LINDA BARRETT

3 year old baygrey unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Plagiarism

Breeder Unknown

Owners Craig Bernick

Colours Orange, white chevron, black sleeves, white armlet, yellow cap

Trainer J A Stack Barrier 8
Jockey A J Slattery 130.0kg Prizemoney $15,376
Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good  AJ Slattery 09-|(t))4 8 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
10 of 11 NAAS  Sat 8May21  6f CLHcp Soft A J Slattery 09-|(t))3 11 15/2 Pale Iris 09-09 st-Ibs 22.25L 1:15.62
st-lbs
30f15 CORK Sat3Apr2l  5fCLHcp Soft A J Slattery 09-|(t))4 13 18/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-lbs 4.25L 1:00.94
st-lbs
1of14 NAVA Sat27Mar21 5fCLMd Heavy A Slattery 09-|(t))2 11 12/1 Linda Barrett 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:07.91
st-lbs
11 0of 14 DUND Fri 18Dec20  7f CLMd Synth  C D Hayes 09-|(t))2 8 7/11|\é|(?£§1ing Approach 09-02 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-lbs 26.
/ @ n Trainer R K Watson Barrier 1
,id,‘; [\ IVA BATT Jockey S Foley 128.0kg Prizemoney $11,157
g_yea:rold cg lIJ)nknol\\zm - Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 17-17
ire lvawood Dam Mrs Ba
8;5,‘32,‘?: ﬁgtk;‘\"g";t‘ dea Parnership Career 61-0-0 12 Mths 72:0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours YE‘“OW, royal blue sash, check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of8 CORK Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good S Foley 09-02 1  $5.7 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L

40f9  NAVA Sun25Apr21 5f 164y CLHcp Good  CD Hayes (E%:Oiiz 6 10/31I:?E§fendent Missy 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L
1of14 DUND Sun18Apr21 6f CLMd Synth  RPWhelan  09-02 2 16/1 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L 1:13.07
60f18 NAVA Wed 70ct20 5f 164y CLMd Soft C D Hayes Sgl(?; 10 7/1 Alarm Call 09-02 st-lbs 7.75L 1:13.2

40of4 NAVA Sat5Sep20 5fCL Soft

U
" [E0 SHELLY BANKS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Novantae

Breeder Unknown

Owners West Limerick Racing Syndicate

Colours Dark green, white hoop, white armlet, striped cap

st-lbs

A Farragher 08-13 5  16/1 Lipizzaner 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L 1:03.45

st-Ibs
Trainer E 0'Connell Barrier 6
Jockey D P McDonogh 122.0kg Prizemoney $14,895
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-3-0 12 Mths 9:0-3-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 8 CORK  Wed 19May21 5f Clhcp Good D P Mcdonogh 08-10 6 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L

40f16 CORK Fri7May21l  5fCLMd Good D Mcmonagle (E%:(Eé 8 3/10%g.g£antine Dreams 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L
20f18 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5fCLMd Soft 0JOrr 09-02 19  11/4 Erosandpsyche 09-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:59.88
12 0f 16 CURR  Fri 6Nov20  5f CLMd Heavy TE Whelan 3385 11 10/3 Claonadh 09-02 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:05.78
20f18 CURR Thu 150ct20 5fCLMd Soft T E Whelan 3385 12 16/1 Rosie Bassett 09-02 st-lbs 1.50L 1:03.86

st-Ibs
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EJ BETRAYED

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Omaha Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Devlin & Ms Hazel McGuinness
Colours Grey, orange disc, grey cap

Race Details
UPL of 8 CORK

70f11 DUND
l1of 7 DUND
l1of 7 DUND
20f7 DUND

Wed 19May?21 5f Clhcp
Wed 12May21 5f CLHcp
Fri 26Mar21  6f CLHcp
Fri 19Feb21  6f CLHcp

Fri 15Jan21  5f CLHcp

i" [EJ SCREEN SIREN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Slade Power Dam Chelsy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Edward Lynam

Colours Red, pink epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details
30f8 CORK

10 of 14 NAVA
70f14 DUND
30f12 CORK
8of15 CORK

Wed 19May?21 5f Clhcp
Sun 25Apr21  5f 164y CLHcp
Fri 300ct20  5f CLMd
Tue 29Sep20  5f CLMd
Wed 9Sep20  6f CLMd

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Good
Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $22,139
W&P% 22-33

Trainer A McGuinness
Jockey A J Farragher 118.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 9:22-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A J Farragher 08-|(t))6 3 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
CT Keane 09-08 11  7/2 The Highway Rat 09-12 st-lbs 9.25L
st-Ibs 0:59.46
CT Keane 09-|(t))7 6  11/4 Betrayed 09-07 st-Ibs L 1:14.59
st-Ibs
CT Keane 09-|(t))2 6 9/2 Betrayed 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.71
st-Ibs
CJ 09-02 3 18/1 Harry's Hill 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:00.17
Macredmond  st-lbs
Trainer S Lynam Barrier 4
Jockey M P Sheehy 118.0kg Prizemoney $2,554
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Sheehy 08]%6 4 Iva Batt 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M P Sheehy ~ 09-07 11 11/1 Gordon Bennett 09-02 st-lbs 11.25L
st-1bs 1:14.87
C D Hayes 09]%2 2 14/1 Anjalawi 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 0:59.53
st-lbs
C D Hayes 09-02 8 40/1 Ascot Adventure 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L
st-1bs 0:59.57
C D Hayes 09]%2 10 100/1 Loch Lein 09-02 st-lbs 13.50L 1:10.44
st-lbs
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Race 5 Follow Us On Instagram Maiden 1m UK: 3:45 pm
Prize $17,484. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $874. 5th $525. 6th $350. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:45 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:45 am
NT: 12:15 am

SA:12:15 am

WA: 10:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hesamanofhisword K J Brouder (a3) D E Fitzgerald x085x2s564 21:0-5-3 $31,493 0% 38% 13 145

(IRE)

2. Latin Fury (IRE) W J Lee W McCreery X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 18 145
3. Must B Art (IRE) C D Maxwell P Martin x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 145
SCRATCHED

5. Georgia Peach (GB) R C Colgan JJ Murphy xs0s8 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 140
6. Business Speak (IRE) K'J Manning J S Bolger x2508655s7 7:.0-1-0 $3592 0% 14% 9 133
1. Great Realisation (IRE) M A Gallagher E P Harty x3s5 2:0-0-1 $1,861 0% 50% 7 133
8. Grid (GB) S M Crosse JP O'Brien 1354354 4:0-0-2 $8714 0% 50% 19 133
9. Handel (USA) J A Heffernan AP O'Brien 23250 3:0-1-1 $5852 0% 67% 11 133
10. Risky Pursuit (IRE) M A Enright Eoin Joseph McDonagh  x 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 133
11. Skilled Warrior (IRE) B M Coen J P Murtagh 38253523 6:0-2-2 $11,603 0% 67% 20 133
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

14. Bealach Nua (IRE) L T McAteer (a5) J S Bolger X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 128
15. Maloja (GB) S Foley Mrs J Harrington xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 128
16. Rosie Rock (IRE) G M Ryan N Lupini xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 128
17. Zola Sakura (IRE) G F Carroll G M Lyons xs94 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Follow Us On Instagram Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [ HESAMANOFHISWORD

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Thousand Words Dam Surf The Web
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fitzy Chicks Partnership

Colours Red, white spots, red sleeves, white cap, red spots

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 Im Clmd Good
ﬁ of 14 KILL  Tue 11May21 1m 0f 31y CLMd Soft
8of14 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLMd Soft
50f12 CLON ThulApr2l 2m4fCLCh Soft

UPL of 6 DOWN Wed 17Mar21 2m 3f 140y CLNvCh Soft

3 LATIN FURY

4 year old br unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Miss Latina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Frayne

Colours Emerald green, red chevron, quartered cap
Track
Good

Race Details
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Cimd
14

& ¥ A MusT B ART

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mustameet Dam Camille Claudel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gordon Hugh

Colours White, white & emerald green hooped sleeves, emerald green cap, white

star

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Clmd Good
14

10 of 16 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 1m 1f 130y CLMd Soft

I GEORGIA PEACH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Rosacara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paula Hewins & Olivia Hoare Partnership
Colours Red, purple spots, purple sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Clmd Good
14

13 0of 14 DUND Wed 4Nov20 7f CLMd Synth
8of14 LIME Fril7Jul20 1mCLMd Good

Trainer D E Fitzgerald Barrier 13

Jockey K J Brouder 145.0kg Prizemoney $31,493

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 21:0-5-3 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1stUp 6:0-2-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 17:0-5-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 13:0-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K'J Brouder 10-|(t))5 13 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K J Brouder 09-|(t))9 9  66/1 Bright Idea 09-09 st-lbs 13.25L 1:45.12
st-Ibs
K J Brouder 10-|(t))6 7 80/1 Agrimony 09-07 st-lbs 16.00L 1:44.9
st-Ibs
D J Mcinerney 12-|(t))0 7/1 Oscar Thyne 12-00 st-lbs 16.00L 5:26.9
st-Ibs
KJ Brouder  11-03 13/8 Samurai Cracker 11-05 st-lbs L 5:12.9
st-Ibs
Trainer W McCreery Barrier 18
Jockey W J Lee 145.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Lee 10-05 18 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer P Martin Barrier 1
Jockey C D Maxwell 145.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Maxwell 10—|(l))5 1 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C D Maxwell 09—|(l))9 19 100/1 Fil The Power 09-09 st-lbs 16.75L 2:12.7
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Murphy Barrier 12
Jockey R C Colgan 140.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R C Colgan 10-|(t))0 12 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
ST Mccullagh 09-|(t))2 4 100/1 Ediyva 09-02 st-Ibs 13.00L 1:26.53
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 09-|(t))2 13 66/1 Comfort Line 09-07 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:40.56
st-Ibs
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17 I BUSINESS SPEAK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Yes Oh Yes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 Im Clmd Good
14
20f12 LIME  Sat24Apr21 1m CLHcp Good
13 of 14 DUND Wed 11Nov20 1m CLMd Synth
8of 14 DUND Fri90ct20  7f CLMd Synth
6of 11 NAVA Wed70ct20 1m CLMd Soft
i @]
" s I8 GREAT REALISATION
- ~ 3 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam My Causeway Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stanley G Watson

Colours Pink, pink & emerald green hooped sleeves, pink cap
Race Details Track

Good

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Clmd
14

30f14 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLMd Soft
50f14 CURR Sun110ct20 7fCLMd Soft
. 3 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Toi Et Moi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lloyd J Williams Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, white armlets, white cap
Race Details Track
1of14 CORK Wed 19May21 1m Cimd Good
30f13 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 1m CLHcp Good
40f14 LEOP  Fri1l60ct20 1m CLMd Soft
30f11 GOWR Sat19Sep20 1m CLMd Good
4of4 FAIR  Sun5Jul20  7f CLMd Soft

Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 9

Jockey K J Manning 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,592

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K'J Manning 09-|(t))7 9 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
KJ Manning 08-|(t))9 1 18/1 Dedillon 09-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:42.35
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(t))7 5 25/1 Zozimus 09-07 st-lbs 21.75L 1:39.08
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(t))2 9  18/1 Hale Bopp 09-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:26.65
st-Ibs
KJManning 09-07 8 14/1 Laelaps 09-07 st-lbs 8.25L 1:48.83
st-Ibs
Trainer E P Harty Barrier 7
Jockey M A Gallagher 133.0kg Prizemoney $1,861
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Gallagher 09-07 7 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L

M A Gallagher 09-07
st-Ibs
M A Gallagher 09-07

st-Ibs
9 40/1 Agrimony 09-07 st-lbs 7.25L 1:44.9

1 100/1 Khartoum 09-07 st-lbs 3.75L 1:31.2

st-lbs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 19
Jockey S M Crosse 133.0kg Prizemoney $8,714
Win Range 1609m W&P% 0-50
Career 40-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S M Crosse 09-|(l))7 19 $4.3 Grid 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

W M Lordan 08-|(l))6 7 13/2 Fourhometwo 09-10 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:42.4
st-Ibs

S M Crosse 09-|(l))5 6 13/2 Bolshoi Ballet 09-05 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:48.22
st-Ibs

D P Mcdonogh 09-|(l))5 9 9/2 Trusted Ally 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:43.66
st-Ibs

S M Crosse 09-07 3 5/2 n/a’5.50L1:32.25
st-Ibs
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IE] HANDEL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pioneerof The Nile Dam Party Starter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Colours Dark blue

Race Details
20f14 CORK Wed 19May21 1m Cimd
30f16 LIME Sat24Apr21 7f CLMd

20f16 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 7f CLMd

10 0f 10 LEOP  Sun 21Jun20 7fCLMd

5 RISKY PURSUIT

3 year old b unknown

~ . Sire Ajaya Dam Make Amends
Breeder Unknown
Owners James G Corcoran

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Good

Colours Black, pink cross of lorraine, black sleeves, white chevrons, pink cap, black

diamonds

Race Details
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 Im Clmd
14

Track
Good

"*F 1§} SKILLED WARRIOR
" 3yearold b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Sushi Tuna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Wendy O'Leary

Colours White, maroon star, maroon armlet, check cap
Race Details Track
30f14 CORK Wed 19May21 Im Cimd Good
80of 13 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 1m CLHcp Good
20f15 GOWR Thu8Apr2l 1m CLMd Soft
50f18 NAVA Sat27Mar2l 1m 2f CLMd Heavy
30f14 DUND Fri 26Feb21  7f CLMd Synth

3 year old b unknown

L .- Sire Fastnet Rock Dam lonsai Nua

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours grey,purple panel, check cap
Race Details Track

Good

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Clmd
14

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 11
Jockey J A Heffernan 133.0kg Prizemoney $5,852
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))7 1 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JAHeffernan 09-07 19  2/1 Corgps Des Pages 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 1:27.67
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))7 11 12/1 Lust 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:33.12
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 10 7/1 Ides Of August 09-02 st-Ibs 22.50L 1:31.08
st-Ibs
Trainer Eoin Joseph McDonagh Barrier 15
Jockey M A Enright 133.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Enright ~ 09-07 15 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 20
Jockey B M Coen 133.0kg Prizemoney $11,603
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 6:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-3  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B M Coen 09—|(l))7 20 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D E Sheehy 08—|(l))9 1 5/1 Fourhometwo 09-10 st-lbs 7.00L 1:42.4
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09-07 4 1073 Stg/listic Approach 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 145.6
B M Coen 09—|(l))7 6 8/1 Team Of Firsts 09-07 st-lbs 5.25L 2:30.31
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09-07 8  5/4 Swiss Swo0 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 1:26.72
st-lbs
Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 14
Jockey L T McAteer 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L T Mcateer 09-|(t))2 14 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
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N4 EHwmaosa

3 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Eyeshine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd & W S Farish

Colours Dark blue, light blue cross sashes, diabolo on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 Im Clmd Good S Foley
14

12 0f16 CURR  Mon 2Nov20 7f CLMd

ROSIE ROCK

3 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Red Jazz Dam Freda's Choice
Breeder Unknown
Owners T Heatrick
Colours White & red chevrons, white sleeves, red cap

Heavy S Foley

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4

Jockey S Foley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 4 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-02 3 7/2Queen's Speech 09-02 st-Ibs 26.25L

st-Ibs 1:32.75
Trainer N Lupini Barrier 17
Jockey G M Ryan 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m Clmd Good G M Ryan 09—|(t))2 17 Grid 09-07 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
12 of 13 DOWN Fri 4Sep20  7f CLMd Soft S P Davis 08—|(t))8 1 125/1 A Case Of You 08-13 st-lbs 24.25L 1:32.98
st-lbs
J ZOI.A SAKU RA Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 10
A Jockey G F Carroll 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Kodiac Dam Sommer Queen
Breeder Unknown Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners David Spratt Firm 0000 Good 10-0-0  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, emerald green & yellow striped sleeves, yellow cap rm UL ?0 o Tt UL eavy VY-t
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 Im Clmd Good

14

90f12 DUND Wed 280ct20 7f CLMd Synth

40f10 NAAS Thu17Sep20 7fCLMd Good

G F Carroll 09-02 10

Wgt Br. Winner

Grid 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

CT Keane 09-02 10 14/1 Hype 09-07 st-lbs 8.75L 1:25.77

st-lbs

CT Keane 09-02 1 11/2 Deputy Sandy 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:28.71

st-lbs
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Race 6 Mallow Apprentice Handicap (45-65) 1m 2f 20y

UK: 4:15 pm

Prize $14,570. 1st $8,742. 2nd $2,914. 3rd $1,457. 4th $729. 5th $437. 6th $291.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Medway (GB)

2. Church Mountain (IRE)

4. El C Wells (IRE)

5. Seen It In Colour (IRE)
6. My Friend Fred (IRE)

8. Fast Celt (IRE)
9. Al Rafiq (IRE)

10. Castle Stables (IRE)

12. Classical Memories

(IRE)
13. Sioux Grit (IRE)

14. Rich Law No Law (IRE)
15. She's Good Company

(IRE)

16. Evergreen And Red

(IRE)
17. Perilous (IRE)

Race 6 Mallow Apprentice Handicap (45-65): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey
D McMonagle
J M Sheridan

Sam Ewing

Annalise Cullen (a7)

D W O'Connor

M P Sheehy
A C Persse (ad)
N M Crosse

Siobhan Rutledge
(@2)

R Whearty (a7)

J A Powell (a7)

C J MacRedmond
(ad)
D E Sheehy

Jack Enright (a7)

Trainer
J P O'Brien
D Hogan

P Martin
A McCann
T G McCourt

D K Weld
A McGuinness
Mrs J Harrington

J P Fahey

G P Cromwell
M Keane
A McGuinness

N Meade

A Leahy

Last 10
x33s575
x579s07

23005
x800
x8s860

x49s80
xs60070
x308s9009

xs080

x900s007
x$8933000
32950050

1007

xs0s84059

Career
5:0-0-2
5:0-0-0

4:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
7:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
7:0-0-2
5:0-1-0
3:0-0-0

6:0-0-0

Prize
$3,111
$491

$2,339
$0
50

$0
$0
$1,641

$0

50
§3,117
$3,101

$0

$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:15 am

W%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

QLD: 1:15 am
NT: 12:45 am
SA:12:45 am
WA: 11:15 pm

P% Bar Wgt
40% 10 138
0% 13 136
SCRATCHED

25% 15 131
0% 20 131
0% 4 130
SCRATCHED

0% 18 127
0% 8 125
14% 3 125
SCRATCHED

0% 19 122

0% 6 121
29% 12 120
20% 14 120

0% 5 119

0% 16 119
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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e
sx+ [ MEDWAY

3 year old br unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Pure Excellence

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sun Bloodstock

Colours Yellow, red star, red stars on sleeves, red cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%401‘ 14 DUND Wed 12May21 1m CLHcp Synth
30f8 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLHcp Synth
50f5 CHEL Thu17Dec20 7fCLANv Synth
70f10 KEMP Wed 9Dec20 7f CL5Nv Synth

'B¥° A CHURCH MOUNTAIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Whatelseaboutyou
Breeder Unknown

Owners Joseph M Kelly

Colours Emerald green, orange diamond, white sleeves, green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%401‘ 16 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Soft
70f16 GOWR Thu 8Apr2l  1m ClLHcp Soft
90f20 CURR Sun21Mar21 7fCLMd Heavy
10 of 12 NAVA  Sat 29Aug20 5f 164y CLMd Soft

I3 EL C WELLS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Saadatt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kevin Bradley

Colours Royal blue, yellow stars, royal blue sleeves, yellow star on cap

Race Details Track
20f14 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
30f13 CORK Fri23Apr2l  1m 2f 40y CLHcp Good
110f 14 DUND Fri12Mar21 1m CLMd Synth
110f 14 DUND Fri19Feb21  1m CLMd Synth
50f14 DUND Fril5Jan2l  1m CLMd Synth

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 10

Jockey D McMonagle 138.0kg Prizemoney $3,111

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Mcmonagle 09]%)2 10 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
SMCrosse  09-10 12  9/2 International Lady 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:39.51
S M Crosse 09]%)1 7 10/3 Stop On Red 09-09 st-lbs 5.25L 1:39.44
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))5 2 5/1The Attorney 09-05 st-lbs 11.25L 1:26.57
st-Ibs
JPSpencer  09-02 1  6/1 Papas Dream 09-02 st-lbs 7.75L 1:26.27
st-Ibs
Trainer D Hogan Barrier 13
Jockey J M Sheridan 136.0kg Prizemoney $491
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J M Sheridan 09#}0 13 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J ) Doyle 08#)3 15 17/2 Bell Ex One 08-08 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:15.58
st-lbs
JJ Doyle 09]%1 3 50/1 Visualisation 09-11 st-lbs 8.25L 1:46.01
st-lbs
JJ Doyle 09]%7 23 150/1 Horoscope 09-07 st-lbs 7.25L 1:33.65
st-lbs
JJ Doyle 09-07 13 100/1 Tar Heel 09-07 st-Ibs 13.00L 1:15.74
st-Ibs
Trainer P Martin Barrier 15
Jockey Sam Ewing 131.0kg Prizemoney $2,339
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Ewing 09-|(l))5 15 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C D Maxwell 08-”1)3 12 14/1 Vocito 09-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:13.81
st-Ibs
C D Maxwell 09-|(l))2 8 100/1 Diderot 09-07 st-lbs 11.75L 1:39.24
st-Ibs
CD Maxwell  09-02 2 25/1 Thrumps Dream 09-02 st-lbs 13.25L
st-1bs 1:38.73
C D Maxwell 09-|(l))2 3 8071 Irwin 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:39.09
st-Ibs
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/% I SEEN IT IN COLOUR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam Palmina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Anthony McCann

Colours Pink, purple star, purple seams on sleeves, purple star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%4of 8 SLIG  Sun2May2l 1m 2f 142y CLMd Soft
12 of 14 NAAS  Mon 26Apr21 1m 2f CLMd Good
12 0f 16 GOWR Thu 8Apr21  1m CLMd Soft

" 3 MY FRIEND FRED

3 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Fulbright Dam Click And Go

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Denise McCourt

Colours Yellow, red hoop, red sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
é4of 8 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLHcp Synth
80f9 PUNC Thu3Sep20 1m CLMd Soft
60f7 CORK Tue25Aug20 7fCLMd Heavy
10 of 10 GALW Mon 27Jul20  7f CLMd Soft

sy [EAFAST CELT

bl

3 year old b unknown

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Introspective
Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert J W Moran

Trainer A McCann Barrier 20
Jockey Annalise Cullen 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Cullen 09-|(t))5 20 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-|(t))2 8  80/1 Powerful Aggie 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L 2:26.
st-Ibs
D E Sheehy 09-|(t))2 8 400/1 Party House 09-02 st-lbs 14.75L 2:12.79
st-Ibs
D E Sheehy 09-|(t))2 8  80/1 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs 17.25L 1:45.33
st-Ibs
Trainer T G McCourt Barrier 4
Jockey D W 0'Connor 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, black star, black stars on sleeves, yellow cap, black stars

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
1401‘8 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLHcp Synth
90f12 DUND Wed 31Mar21 1Im CLMd Synth
80f10 NAAS Thu 17Sep20 7fCLMd Good
12 of 14 CORK Wed 9Sep20 1m CLMd Good

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D W O'connor 09]%4 4 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Mcmonagle 09]%6 1 50/1 Stop On Red 09-09 st-Ibs 18.50L 1:39.44
st-lbs
D E Sheehy 09]%7 3 300/1 Liffey River 09-07 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:51.88
st-lbs
D E Sheehy 09]%7 7 100/1 Erzindjan 09-07 st-lbs 23.75L 1:29.11
st-lbs
C D Maxwell 09]%5 9 150/1 Blue For You 09-05 st-lbs 24.50L 1:31.92
st-lbs
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 18
Jockey M P Sheehy 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M P Sheehy ~ 09-01 18 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
0JOrr 35'82 9  25/1 Stop On Red 09-09 st-lbs 5.50L 1:39.44
0JOrr 3385 3 66/1 Baton Rouge 09-07 st-Ibs 13.00L 1:37.93
KJ Leonard 35'85 8 100/1 Sense Of Style 09-02 st-Ibs 18.25L 1:27.64
CT Keane é%:(l);é 8  22/1 High Heels 09-02 st-lbs 15.75L 1:41.81
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4 [ EAALRAFIQ

3 year old b unknown
Sire Estidhkaar Dam Alnawiyah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Buddy Syndicate
Colours Orange & white halved, emerald green sleeves, white stars, orange cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
14
60f9 DUND Wed 25Nov20 7f CLHcp Synth
10 of 12 DUND Wed 18Nov20 6f CL Synth
13 of 14 DUND Mon 9Nov20 7f CLMd Synth
70f8 GOWR Wed 210ct20 7f CLMd Heavy

J | X CASTLE STABLES

3 year old b unknown

Sire Australia Dam Invincible Cara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Anamoine Limited

Colours Yellow, red epaulettes & sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%401‘ 10 DUND Sat10Apr21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
110f 17 NAVA Sat27Mar21 1m 2f CLHcp Heavy
80f12 DUND Mon 1Feb21 7fCLHcp Synth
90f11 DUND Fri27Nov20 1m CLHcp Synth
/3237 ] CLASSICAL MEMORIES

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Lyric Piece

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Catherine Harrison

Colours Pink, royal blue spots, pink sleeves, royal blue spots on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%‘21 of 13 DUND Fri230ct20  1m CLMd Synth
80f12 THUR Thu80ct20 1m CLMd Soft

110f 12 NAAS  Thu 17Sep20 7f CLMd Good

Trainer A McGuinness Barrier 8

Jockey A C Persse 125.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A C Persse 08]%)3 8 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C P Hoban 08-|(t))9 2 40/1 Styledome 09-08 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:26.26
st-Ibs
CJ 09-08 7 66/1 Brokers Tip 09-08 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:13.81
Macredmond  st-lbs
W M Lordan 08]%)3 7 10071 Aikido 09-09 st-Ibs 17.50L 1:26.33
st-Ibs
G MRyan 09-07 2 40/1 Pita Pinta 09-02 st-lbs 12.25L 1:36.69
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 3
Jockey N M Crosse 125.0kg Prizemoney $1,641
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N M Crosse 08#}3 3 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Foley 08]%7 4 9/1 Lunar Power 09-01 st-lbs 2.00L 2:37.65
st-lbs
S Foley 08#)1 14 16/1 Tashkhan 09-00 st-lbs 17.75L 2:28.73
st-lbs
S Foley 09-05 12  16/1 Never Seen Before 09-12 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-1bs 1:26.94
TPMadden 09-03 2 28/1 Chevillon 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:38.89
st-lbs
Trainer J P Fahey Barrier 19
Jockey Siobhan Rutledge 122.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Rutledge 08-”1)0 19 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R P Cleary 08-|(l))9 14 200/1 Soaring Sky 08-11 st-lbs 14.50L 1:39.57
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 09-|(l))2 5 125/1 Sacred Rhyme 09-02 st-Ibs 14.00L 1:49.23
st-Ibs
R Coakley 09-|(l))2 9 125/1 Sziget 09-02 st-bs 13.75L 1:30.13
st-Ibs
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SIOUX GRIT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Al Kazeem Dam Midnite Ride

Breeder Unknown

Owners T C McMahon

Colours Grey & light blue chevrons, grey sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
513401‘ 12 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLMd Synth
12 of 14 DUND Fri 26Mar21  1m 2f 150y CLMd Synth
13 of 14 DUND Fri 26Feb21  7f CLMd Synth
13 of 14 GOWR Mon 190ct20 1m CLMd Heavy

RICH LAW NO LAW

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Fallen From Grace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Bernadette Keane

Colours Black, emerald green sash, white cap, black star

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
é4of 14 DUND Mon 23Nov20 7f CLHcp Synth
90f14 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m CLHcp Synth
30f9  GALW Mon 260ct20 7f CLHcp Heavy
30f10 TIPP  Tue 15Sep20 7f 110y CLHcp Soft

Jol H sHE's GooD coMPANY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Fiuise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Abbey Lavin Nolan Partnership

Colours Yellow, royal blue disc & sleeves, royal blue spots on cap

Race Details Track
30f14 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
20f14 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp Soft

90f17 NAVA Sat27Mar2l 1m 2f CLHcp Heavy
10 of 14 DUND Mon 9Nov20 7f CLMd Synth
10 of 11 LEOP  Sat 240ct20  7f CLMd Heavy

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 6

Jockey R Whearty 121.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Whearty 08-|(t))9 6 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 09-02 11 300/1 Belmont Avenue 09-07 st-lbs 15.50L
st-Ibs 1:39.25
G F Carroll 09-|(t))2 16 30071 Sir Lamorak 09-07 st-Ibs 11.75L 2:26.42
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 09-|(t))2 6 300/1 Gold Phoenix 09-07 st-lbs 13.25L 1:27.27
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 08-|(t))9 5 200/1 Port Sunlight 08-13 st-lbs 32.75L 1:52.39
st-Ibs
Trainer M Keane Barrier 12
Jockey J A Powell 120.0kg Prizemoney $3,117
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Powell 08]%8 12 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C D Hayes 08#}3 17 15/2 Stop On Red 08-06 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:27.18
st-lbs
C D Hayes 09]%0 15 5/2 Styledome 09-12 st-lbs 9.25L 1:39.41
st-lbs
C D Hayes 08#}0 3 7/2 Cisco Disco 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L 1:38.29
st-lbs
C D Hayes 09-01 3 9/2 Kaluz 09-12 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:37.14
st-lbs
Trainer A McGuinness Barrier 14
Jockey C J MacRedmond 120.0kg Prizemoney $3,101
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJ 08-08 14 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
Macredmond  st-lbs
J A Powell 08-06 12 6/1 Black Cat Bobby 09-12 st-lbs 2.00L
st-Ibs 1:47.98
W M Lordan 08-|(l))6 3 28/1 Tashkhan 09-00 st-lbs 17.50L 2:28.73
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-|(l))2 15 15071 Aikido 09-09 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:26.33
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 09-|(l))2 7 80/1 Eylara 09-02 st-Ibs 19.50L 1:35.26
st-Ibs
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" [T EVERGREEN AND RED

3 year old b unknown

Sire Requinto Dam Lukes Well

Breeder Unknown

Owners The London Racing Partnership

Colours Light green, red diamond & sleeves, quartered cap

Trainer N Meade Barrier 5

Jockey D E Sheehy 119.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range 2030m W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of14 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good D E Sheehy O8-|(t))7 5 $11.5 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
110f 14 BELL  Wed 26Aug20 7f 181y CLMd Heavy D E Sheehy 08]%)3 1 150/1 Ecliptical 09-01 st-lbs 16.50L 1:44.17
st-lbs
12 0f 18 LEOP  Thu 13Aug20 7f CLMd Good N M Crosse 08]%)3 11 100/1 Fly Girl 08-10 st-lbs 13.25L 1:30.93
st-lbs
70f8 NAVA  Tue23Jun20 5f164y CLMd Soft 0JOrr 08]%)3 5 25/11L&V\é57 Of Indices 08-13 st-Ibs 13.75L
st-lbs 14.
f @ . Trainer A Leahy Barrier 16
,‘5 ¢ H 17 PERI LOUS Jockey Jack Enright 119.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 3yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Buratino Dam Perilously
8;‘5,‘32,‘?: |lrJiQrI§nEm?ne Syndicate Career 60-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, dark blue diamond, dark blue armlet, white cap, pink spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  J Enright 08-07 16 Evergreen And Red 08-07 st-lbs L

E of 14 DUND Fri19Mar2l 1m CLHcp Synth D E Sheehy Sglgg 5 80/1 Rock Etoile 09-06 st-lbs 7.50L 1:38.41
80of14 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m CLHcp Synth D Mcmonagle (%l([)); 14 9/1 Styledome 09-12 st-lbs 6.75L 1:39.41
40f14 GOWR Mon 190ct20 7f CLHcp Heavy D Mcmonagle (%l([)); 14 20/1 Hot Voice 09-12 st-lbs 12.50L 1:34.15
10 of 14 LIME  Fri11Sep20  6f 150y CLMd Soft M A Enright (%l([)); 10 150/11T3r(1ji.r71;<ing Of You 09-02 st-Ibs 8.50L

st-lbs
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Race 7 Follow Us On Twitter Handicap (45-65) (Div 1) 1m 2f 20y

UK: 4:45 pm

Prize $14,570. 1st $8,742. 2nd $2,914. 3rd $1,457. 4th $729. 5th $437. 6th $291.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Ally Cay (IRE)

2. Poster Child (IRE)

3. Wojood (GB)

4. Mijul Angel (IRE)

5. All The Mollies (IRE)
6. Magic Charm (IRE)

9. Aprils Joy (IRE)

10. Praying Mantis (IRE)
11. Clueless Hill (IRE)
12. Bobby Jean (IRE)

14. Drummer (GB)
15. Miss Louise (IRE)

16. Must Be Dreaming
(IRE)

17. 0dd Venture (IRE)
18. Phantasus (IRE)

Jockey

Siobhan Rutledge
(@7)

K'J Manning
James J Doyle

A J Farragher (a7)
L T McAteer (ab)
S Foley

C D Maxwell

L F Roche

N M Crosse (ab)
T P Madden

J M Sheridan (a5)
G M Ryan
J A Heffernan

Sorcha Woods (al0)

Reserve 1

Trainer
J C McConnell

J S Bolger

D Hogan

B A Murphy
Ciaran Murphy
N Lupini

G P Cromwell
A Kinirons

L Comer

Miss T L Cogan

D Hogan
P J F Murphy
M J Tynan

R K Watson
H Rogers

Last 10
xs84233284

x70s8124s0
x705563230
x7370094s0
x2766s5018
x40s536476

3sxx53119s
x138503860
x5057453s0
xs96083049

x4794s0946
x552030sx0
2003656000

1x69346606
xs000s008

Career
25:2-2-4

10:1-1-0
17:1-1-2

8:0-0-1
36:3-4-3
10:0-0-1

19:3-1-1
10:1-0-2
19:0-1-2
34:3-2-5

22:0-2-1
27:1-1-2
8:0-0-1

16:0-0-1
6:0-0-0

Race 7 Follow Us On Twitter Handicap (45-65) (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$32,492

$12,879
$16,799
$1,639
$50,926
$1,463

$20,420
$12,308

$7,661
$25,912

$7,818
$16,202
$1,539

$1,570
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 am

W%
8%

10%
6%
0%
8%
0%

16%
10%
0%
9%

0%
4%
0%

0%
0%

QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am
SA: 1:15 am

WA: 11:45 pm

P% Bar Wgt
32% 12 142

20% 14 139
24% 11 139
13% 13 137

28% 7 129
10% 19 129
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
26% 4 126
30% 8 126
16% 3 125
29% 1 124
SCRATCHED

14% 20 123
15% 18 123
13% 17 123

6% 15 123

0% 10 123
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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T1° ElALLY cAY

5 year old b unknown
Sire Alhebayeb Dam Terme Cay
Breeder Unknown

Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 12
Jockey Siobhan Rutledge 142.0kg Prizemoney $32,492
Win Range 1568m - 2012m W&P% 8-32

Owners T P Healy Career 25:2-2-4 12 Miths 12:1-2-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, orange disc, white sleeves, emerald green & orange Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 11:1-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
striped cap Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good S Rutledge 10—|(tJ)2 12 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
80of14 DUND Mon 9Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth S Rutledge 09—|(tJ)9 12 18/1 Storm Steps 09-08 st-lbs 5.75L 2:37.51
st-lbs
40f14 CURR Mon 2Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Heavy J P Shinnick 10—|(tJ)0 7 10/1 Arcland 08-09 st-Ibs 11.50L 3:04.06
st-lbs
20f18 CURR Thu150ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft S Foley 09—|(tJ)9 15 5/12T5f(1)62‘5aithfulindian 09-02 st-lbs 4.50L
st-lbs U,
30f16 NAVA Wed 70ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft S Foley 09—&)1 3 9/2 Na Caith Tobac 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:16.28
st-lbs
I B n Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 14
‘,{:.“ I [ POSTER CH I I'D Jockey K J Manning 139.0kg Prizemoney $12,879
‘SliﬁaFrrgigsb[;Jannl;nsﬂ " Win Range 2012m W&P% 10-20
g;‘jﬁgfs’wm‘%”olger Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours White, purple panel, check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  KJ Manning 09]%)3 14 Odd Venture 08-11 st-Ibs L
15 st-Ibs
70f16 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Soft ~ WT Byrne 09]%)2 13 7/1 Bell Ex One 08-08 st-Ibs 12.75L 2:15.58
st-lbs
110f 16 NAVA Sat27Mar21l 1m 5f CLHcp Heavy W T Byrne 09]%)2 18  18/1 All Class 08-08 st-lbs 11.75L 3:20.23
st-Ibs
80of9 FAIR  Tue200ct20 1m 5f 110y CLHcp Heavy  KJ Manning 09-|(t))9 5  7/2 Final Endeavour 09-00 st-Ibs L 3:24.04
st-Ibs
10f10 NAAS Sun180ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft K'J Manning 09-|(t))8 2 3/1 Poster Child 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 2:23.9
st-lbs
/ fp Trainer D Hogan Barrier 11
‘Ir B WOJOOD Jockey James J Doyle 139.0kg Prizemoney $16,799
S il Do Endles Wi Renge 2149m e g
gfvjﬁgfsr Euqlkggmpe Syndicate Career171-1-2 12 Mths 121-1-2 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Black, white braces & sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 - Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  JJ Doyle 09-13 11 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L

%Sof 10 CORK Sat8May2l  2m 3f CLNvH Good S A Mulcahy ﬂl(l)); 20/1 Gallowglass 11-02 st-lbs 35.25L 4:42.1
110f 14 BALL  Fri16Apr21  2m 1f 142y CLMdH Soft D G Hogan ﬂl(l))é 25/1 Calthor 11-06 st-lbs L 4:25.7

50f14 DUND Fri26Mar21l 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  J M Sheridan i{):(zi 6 8/12|:\{§%?r Mistabeat 09-12 st-Ibs 9.25L
60f14 DUND Wed4Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  J M Sheridan i?ﬁ))i 16 7/4 Fryerns 09-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:17.63
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Trainer B A Murphy Barrier 13
m n MUUI‘ ANGEI‘ Jockey A J Farragher 137.0kg Prizemoney $1,639
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Dark Angel Dam Oregon Trail
g;‘;ﬁggé’gkm“r’;hy Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 90-0-1 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue star, royal blue sleeves, yellow stars, royal blue cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
yellow star Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good A Farragher 09—&)1 13 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
70f9 KILL  Tue 11May2l 1m 6f 44y CL Soft M A Enright  09-01 8 250/1 Chiricahua 10-00 st-Ibs 15.00L 3:17.76
y y g b
st-lbs
30f16 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m 1f 100y CLHc Soft AJ Farragher 09-01 8  25/1 Bell Ex One 08-08 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:15.58
y Y p 9 b
st-lbs
70f15 CORK Fri23Apr21  1m 2f 40y CLHc Good AlJFarragher 09-02 9 66/1 lvy Avenue 10-01 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:12.84
p Y p 9 b vy
st-lbs
16 of 16 LEOP  Sun 11Apr21 1m CLHc Good AJFarragher 09-07 14 40/1 Dream Tale 10-02 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:45.14
p p 9 b
st-lbs
H AI.I. THE MOLLIES Trainer Ciaran Murphy Barrier 7
Jockey L T McAteer 129.0kg Prizemoney $50,926
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 1408m - 1946m W&P% 8-28
Sire Intense Focus Dam Madam Gaffer
g;ssgfsr(gjgléngl\f’;lr? Syndicate Career 36:3-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-2-3 1st Up 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white seams, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap, white star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-1-1 Soft 16:1-3-2 Heavy 5:2-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good LT Mcateer 09-|(t))3 7 Odd Venture 08-11 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
20f15 KILL  Tue 11May21 1m 0f 31y CLHcp Soft L T Mcateer 09-|(t))5 11 12/1 Fall For A Kiss 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:47.13
st-Ibs
70f20 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 1m CLHcp Good S Rutledge 09-|(t))3 21 18/11€‘c;ig)|1Na Sionainne 08-11 st-Ibs 9.50L
st-Ibs 43,
60of 17 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 1m 1f 130y CLHcp Soft S Rutledge 09-|(t))8 7 11/12Pli?¢226apple Express 10-00 st-lbs 11.25L
st-Ibs 14.
60f13 DUND Fri12Mar21 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth S Ewing 09-|(t))7 16 20/1 Wild Shot 09-08 st-Ibs 9.50L 2:16.45
st-lbs
n MAGIC CHARM Trainer N Lupini Barrier 19
Jockey S Foley 129.0kg Prizemoney $1,463
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Where We Left Off
gfvj:gfsrm'éggvé”Mocchem Career 10.0-0-1 12 Mths 110-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, large red spots, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJPL of CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good S Foley 09—|(l))3 19 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
5 st-lbs
40f16 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp Soft S Foley 09—|(l))8 7 33/1 Crystal Pool 08-13 st-lbs 7.50L 1:47.06
st-Ibs
130f 16 LEOP  Sun 11Apr21 1m CLHcp Good G MRyan 09—|(l))2 12 11/2 Dream Tale 10-02 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:45.14
st-Ibs
50f14 DUND Wed 2Dec20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth R P Whelan 09—&)0 7 9/2 New Vocation 09-09 st-Ibs 2.75L 2:16.24
st-Ibs
30f14 DUND Mon 23Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth G M Ryan 09—|(l))7 11 11/4 Solar System 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 2:17.1
st-Ibs
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6 year old b unknown
Sire Ask Dam Winning Jenny
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mick & Molly Syndicate
Colours Yellow, black stars, black sleeves, dark blue cap, light blue star

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 4

Jockey C D Maxwell 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,420

Win Range 2816m - 4828m W&P% 16-26

Career 19:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-0  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f15 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  CD Maxwell O9-|(t))0 4 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

UPLof LIST  Mon 21Sep20 2m 4f CLCh Good P Townend 11-|(t))7 5/2 Memory Tree 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:06.1

10 st-lbs

UPLof 9 SLIG ~ Mon 14Sep20 2m 4f CLCh Good  CP Mcnamara 11-|(t))7 2/1 Baily Thunder 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:08.7
st-Ibs

50f12 BELL  Wed 26Aug20 1m 3f 194y CLHcp Heavy CD Maxwell O9-|(t))4 9 10/3 Misty Millie 09-05 st-lbs 12.00L 2:44.15
st-Ibs

30f12 KILB  Fri17Jul20  2m 5f 200y CLCh Soft J M Moore 11-|(t))6 0 6/4 Turbo 12-00 st-Ibs 24.00L 5:36.8
st-Ibs

PRAYING MANTIS Trainer A Kinirons Barrier 8
Jockey L F Roche 126.0kg Prizemoney $12,308

4 year old b unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Fillthegobletagain
Breeder Unknown

Owners R J McSharry

Colours Emerald green, purple sash, purple sleeves, emerald green seams,
emerald green & purple quartered cap

Win Range 1609m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good L FRoche 09-|(t))0 8 Odd Venture 08-11 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
1of16 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp Soft L F Roche 08]%)2 5 9/2 Praying Mantis 08-12 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:48.64
st-lbs
30f15 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 1m 1f CLHcp Soft L F Roche 08]%)2 1 14/1 Morph Speed 10-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:01.59
st-lbs
8of 14 DUND Wed 31Mar21 7f CLHcp Synth R P Whelan 08]%)1 4 16/1 Is That Love 09-04 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:25.
st-lbs
10 of 14 DUND Mon 16Nov20 7f CLHcp Synth K J Manning 08]%)3 6  5/2 Linus Larrabee 09-13 st-lbs 7.25L 1:26.14
st-lbs
N 4 . . Trainer L Comer Barrier 3
N 11 CLUELESS H"'I' Jockey N M Crosse 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,661
6 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Sire Vocalised Dam Dancing Bandit
preeder Unknown Career190-1-2 12 Mths70-0-1 1stUp5002  2nd Up 40-1-0
Colours Maroon & white diabolo, white sleeves, maroon cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0  Soft 10:0-0-1  Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
iJSPL of CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
10 of 16 NAVA  Wed 70ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft
50f16 NAVA Sat5Sep20  1m 2f CLHcp Soft
70f14 KILL  Wed 19Aug20 1m 3f 50y CLHcp Soft
40f14 GOWR Wed 12Aug20 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Good

Jockey
NMCrosse  08-13 3

SMCrosse  09-05 12
M P Sheehy ~ 09-05 7
SMCrosse  09-07 8
SMCrosse  09-06 8

Wgt Br. Winner

Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

0 12/1 Newgirlintown 09-11 st-lbs 12.75L 2:16.72

st-Ibs

) 10/1 Lady De Vesci 10-00 st-lbs 3.00L 2:15.64

st-Ibs

14/1 Vita Veritas 09-01 st-Ibs 8.75L 2:37.22

st-Ibs
16/1 Hizghway To Heaven 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L

st-lbs 2027
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10 year old b unknown
Sire Jeremy Dam Madam's View
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Miss T L Cogan Barrier 1
Jockey T P Madden 124.0kg Prizemoney $25,912
Win Range 1500m - 2515m W&P% 9-29

! Career 34:3-2-5 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 9:1-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-2
Owners Mrs Monica Cogan & L Browne Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 20:2-1-2 H 111-13
Colours Black & yellow chevrons, black sleeves, yellow cap i Li0-4- o0od ~0-L- oft £U.2-1 cavy L1140
Jockey 18:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good TP Madden 08]%)2 1 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
90of14 TIPP  Sun1lAugl9 7f115y CLHcp Heavy TP Madden 09-|(t))3 2 16/11C3%aé:é<ing Name 09-06 st-Ibs 10.50L
st-lbs 38.
6of6 KILL  Fril9ull9 ImeéfCl Soft M CE Callanan 10-|(t))9 3 80/1 Max Dynamite 11-00 st-Ibs 32.75L 3:11.9
st-lbs
12 of 16 NAAS  Wed 26Jun19 1m 2f CLHcp Good TP Madden 09-|(t))0 2 14/1 Edification 09-12 st-Ibs 14.25L 2:15.84
st-Ibs
80of18 FAIR  Fril4Junl9 1m 4f CLHcp Soft T P Madden 09-|(t))8 20 10/1 Roses Queen 08-11 st-lbs 4.50L 2:43.2
st-lbs
DRUM MER Trainer D Hogan Barrier 20
Jockey J M Sheridan 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,818
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Smart Strike Dam Sense Of Joy
Breeder Unknown Career 220-2-1 12 Mths 13:0-1-0 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Quners C F T Syndicate Firm00-0-0  Good 6:0-1-0  Soft10:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light green, dark blue cross sashes & sleeves, dark blue cap, red star i LHo-U- 00crb:l-L- 0 i cavy U0
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  JM Sheridan  08-11 20 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L

411501‘ 14 SLIG  Sun2May21l 1m 4f 186y CLHcp Soft J M Sheridan é%:gé 5 9/23l%gééling Darren 10-01 st-lbs 2.00L
70f14 LIME  Thu15Apr21 2m CLMdH Soft S A Mulcahy  12-00 66/1 War God 12-00 st-Ibs 26.00L 4:14.9
90f14 CLON ThulApr2l1 2m CLMdH Soft S A Mulcahy ﬂl(l))g 33/1 Cavallino 11-06 st-Ibs 28.75L 4:09.4
40f14 LEOP Mon8Mar2l 2m CLMdH Soft S A Mulcahy igl([))é

100/1 Elite Charboniere 12-00 st-lbs 10.25L
4:04.4

st-Ibs
(0 . Trainer P J F Murphy Barrier 18
15 MISS LOUISE Jockey G M Ryan 123.0kg Prizemoney $16,202
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 2414m W&P% 4-15
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Petit Moselle
g;‘;sgf:gf&';';gy” Career 27:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Black, white stars, striped sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1  Soft 80-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good G MRyan 08-”1)1 18 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
50f14 SLIG  Sun2May2l 1m 4f 186y CLHcp Soft

LT Mcateer  08-11 13 11/23%gz7éling Darren 10-01 st-Ibs 3.50L

st-Ibs

20f12 CORK Tue 130ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft C D Hayes 09-|(l))0 7 15/2 Prime Chief 09-06 st-lbs 1.50L 2:19.19
st-Ibs

11 0of 14 DUND Fri 25Sep20  1m 4f CLHcp Synth W Lee 09-|(l))2 15 13/2 Pure Nature 09-13 st-Ibs 18.50L 2:32.39
st-Ibs

30f14 CORK Wed 16Sep20 1m 4f CLHcp Good WM Lordan 08-”1)0 10 22/1 Universal Focus 10-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:40.59
st-Ibs
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4 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Maontri

Breeder Unknown

Owners M J Tynan

Colours Emerald green, white cross sashes, red and white check cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
150f 20 NAAS  Mon 26Apr21 1m CLHcp Good
12 of 14 DUND Fri 19Mar21  1m 4f CLHcp Synth
30f13 DUND Fri12Mar21 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth

60f14 DUND Fri5Feb2l  1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth

1,//" [l opD VENTURE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Homegrown

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Watson

Colours Purple, yellow triple diamond & sleeves, yellow cap

J A Heffernan  08-11 17

WM Lordan  08-11 13

Trainer M J Tynan Barrier 17

Jockey J A Heffernan 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,539

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

0dd Venture 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

AJSlattery  08-10 4 14/1lg‘3i(l)llNa Sionainne 08-11 st-lbs 26.75L

st-lbs
7/1 Pretty Little Liar 08-10 st-lbs 6.25L 2:34.68
st-lbs

P AHarnett  09-00 2 11/2 Wild Shot 09-08 st-Ibs 8.00L 2:16.45

st-Ibs
A C Persse 09-01 10 50/1 Crest Of A Wave 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L
st-Ibs 2:16.22
Trainer R K Watson Barrier 15
Jockey Sorcha Woods 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,570
Win Range 2030m W&P% 0-6
Career 16:0-0-1 12 Mths 15:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good S Woods 08]%)1 15  $310dd Venture 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
UPLof DOWN Mon 3May21 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Soft S O'callaghan 11—|(l))3 50/1 Don Diablo 11-06 st-lbs L 4:21.9
19 st-Ibs
60f14 DUND Sat10Apr21 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  CD Hayes 08]%)0 1 10/1 Ragtime Red 08-13 st-Ibs 9.75L 2:16.81
st-Ibs
90f14 DUND Wed 17Feb21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth A J Farragher 08]%)0 5 7/2 Chateau Musar 10-00 st-lbs 5.50L 2:38.12
st-Ibs
30f14 DUND Fri5Feb21  1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth A J Farragher 08]%)1 17 5/1 Blackstone Cliff 10-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:15.88
st-Ibs
© PHANTASUS Trainer H Rogers Barrier 10
) Jockey Reserve 1 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Morpheus Dam Allegra Tak
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Quners C O'Leary & Mrs M Rogers E‘a reeor-g 8 8 : %;2 I\flt?-so46000 ’ ;Stftuzp-ozgc? : flnd Ups-zdooooo
Colours Dark green, large light blue spots, light blue sleeves, dark green irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT ot 2:0-4- eavy 5.L-U-
chevrons, light blue & dark green hooped cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  Reserve 08-11 10 Odd Venture 08-11 st-lbs L

ﬁ of 13 BELL ~ Thu 27Aug20 7f 168y CLHcp Heavy S P Davis S’él(l))g 11 125/1 Take My Hand 09-12 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:46.28
10 of 10 ROSC  Tue 18Aug20 1m 4f CLMd Good  CD Hayes (%l(l)); 6 200/1 Mona's Star 09-07 st-lbs 29.25L 2:48.2
150f 18 NAAS Sat4Jul20  1m CLMd Soft ~ CD Hayes (%l(l)); 3 200/1 Kassaba 09-02 st-lbs 24.50L 1:44.4

22 0f 22 NAAS ~ Sun3Nov19 6f CLMd Heavy S P Davis (E%:(Eé 17 100/1 Elusive King 09-05 st-lbs 25.00L 1:18.59
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Race 8 Follow Us On Twitter Handicap (45-65) (Div 2) 1m 2f 20y

UK: 5:15 pm

Prize $14,570. 1st $8,742. 2nd $2,914. 3rd $1,457. 4th $729. 5th $437. 6th $291.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Malbas (GB)

2. Maysonlight (GB)
3. Slieve Bearnagh (IRE)

4, Berlusconi (IRE)

5. Aussie Valentine (IRE)

6. Muntahez (IRE)

1. Waterville Lady (IRE)
8. Lady Of Luxury (IRE)

9. Cobb And Co (IRE)

10. Matilda With Me (IRE)

11. Clifftop (GB)
12. Ellaat (GB)

13. Tyriana (IRE)
14. Anfaass (IRE)
15. Bruinneall (IRE)

16. Power Of Lazarus (IRE)
17. Thekeyisnottopanic

(IRE)

Jockey

J M Sheridan (ab)
G F Carroll

R P Whelan

S Foley

C J MacRedmond
@7)

CT Keane

M A Enright

A C Persse (a7)
C D Maxwell

L F Roche

G M Ryan

G P Halpin

W J Lee

T P Madden

R P Cleary

D McMonagle (a5)
J A Powell (al0)

Trainer

D Hogan

J G Murphy
M Halford

J C McConnell
A McGuinness

A A Howard
B A Murphy
E Doyle

P Stafford

R Sweeney
H Rogers

N C Kelly

P J Flynn
TJO'Mara
T Cleary
Ciaran Murphy
CW J Farrell

Last 10
x55340s44x
x00s056704
5595025323
x50650
x503s86505

300s0xs000
x640s00896
x7481135s0
x00s700605
1223050553
xs06796435
x28s50500s
x305555570
2558674552
x0s9s00s00
x977566200
x06xs09587

Career
20:1-1-1
9:0-0-0
14:1-2-2
4:0-0-0
82:7-11-15

17:1-0-1
25:0-2-2
19:3-0-2
19:0-2-1
12:0-2-2
22:1-0-3
15:1-2-1
10:0-0-1
35:2-1-3
21:0-1-3
15:0-2-0
11:0-0-0

Race 8 Follow Us On Twitter Handicap (45-65) (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$16,159
$0
$18,746
$0
$231,463

$12,480
$10,433
$32,596
$8,204
$9,995
$15,395
$18,575
$1,551
$20,859
$8,129
$6,210
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:15 am

W%
5%
0%
1%
0%
9%

6%
0%
16%
0%
0%
5%
1%
0%
6%
0%
0%
0%

QLD: 2:15 am
NT: 1:45 am
SA: 1:45 am

WA: 12:15 am

P% Bar Wgt
15% 17 142
0% 9 142
36% 7 142
0% 15 140
40% 5 138

12% 14 138
16% 12 138

26% 1 134
16% 16 133
33% 3 133

18% 20 130
271% 11 129
10% 2 127
17% 6 126
19% 8 126
13% 19 126

0% 18 126

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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¥ | MALBAS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mukhadram Dam Violet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Playground Syndicate

Colours Light green, purple seams, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%701‘ 14 DUND Mon 1Feb21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
30f14 DUND Wed 20Jan21 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth
40f14 DUND Mon 11Jan21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
12 of 14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth

JO\ EA MAYSONLIGHT

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Highland Starlight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dominick Glennane & Mrs Bridget Dillon & Seamus O'Brien
Colours Royal blue, black disc, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
%471 of 17 GOWR Tue 4May21 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Soft

18 0f 19 LEOP  Wed 14Apr21 1m 2f CLHcp Good
110f13 DUND Fri22Jan21  1m 4f CLHcp Synth
50f14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth

] SLIEVE BEARNAGH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Angels Story
Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul Rooney

Trainer D Hogan Barrier 17

Jockey J M Sheridan 142.0kg Prizemoney $16,159

Win Range 2366m W&P% 5-15

Career 20:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J M Sheridan 10-|(t))2 17 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J M Sheridan 10-|(t))2 16 13/2 Doyouthinkso 08-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:35.04
st-Ibs
J M Sheridan 10-|(t))2 17 6/1 Storm Elza 09-09 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:17.39
st-Ibs
J M Sheridan 10-|(t))2 11 15/2 Stay With Me 08-12 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:35.33
st-Ibs
JAHeffernan  09-09 1  22/1 Make The Switch 09-07 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs 2:36.54
Trainer J G Murphy Barrier 9
Jockey G F Carroll 142.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Emerald green & black chevrons, emerald green sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
50f17 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good
50f17 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Soft
90f14 LIME  Thu 15Apr21 2m CLMdH Soft
110f 17 CURR  Fri6Nov20  1m CLHcp Heavy
20f12 GOWR Mon 190ct20 1m CLHcp Heavy

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G F Carroll 10—|(l))2 9 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09-13 6  33/1 Pineapple Express 10-02 st-lbs 35.25L
st-1bs 2:1531
0JOrr 09-04 5 50/1 Dancing Approach 09-13 st-lbs 15.50L
st-1bs 2:12.72
M A Enright 10—|(l))2 10 18/1 Lady Of Luxury 08-10 st-Ibs 9.25L 2:32.6
st-lbs
0JOrr 09-08 33/1 Make The Switch 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L
st-1bs 2:36.54
Trainer M Halford Barrier 7
Jockey R P Whelan 142.0kg Prizemoney $18,746
Win Range 1454m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R P Whelan 10-|(l))2 7 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

RPWhelan  09-11 20 11/1 Pineapple Express 10-02 st-lbs 9.75L
st-Ibs 2:1531

R M Power 11-|(l))9 12/1 Clever Currency 11-04 st-lbs L 4:12.9
st-Ibs

N G Mccullagh 09-00 3 12/1 Thefaithfulindian 09-06 st-Ibs 23.25L
st-1bs 1:48.74

R P Whelan 09-”1)1 11 5/1 Flight Command 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:53.
st-Ibs
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I BERLUSCONI

4 year old b unknown

Sire French Navy Dam D'addario
Breeder Unknown

Owners James C Wallace

Colours Dark blue, royal blue seams, dark blue sleeves, royal blue diamond on

cap

Race Details
UPLof CORK
17

11 of 14 CORK
60f16 GALW
50f8 LEOP
10 of 14 TIPP

Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp
Tue 25Aug20 1m 2f CLHcp
Sat 1Aug20  1m Of 73y CLMd
Thu 16Jul20  1m CLMd
Fri19Jun20  7f 80y CLMd

Ax§ [ AUSSIE VALENTINE

10 year old b unknown

Sire Aussie Rules Dam Love Valentine
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nigel O'Hare

Track
Good

Heavy
Soft
Good
Soft

Jockey
S Foley

S Foley
W J Lee
S Foley
W J Lee

Colours Light blue, dark blue star, dark blue sleeves, white stars, dark blue cap,

white star

Race Details
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp
1

57of 16 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp

10 0of 16 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 1m 1f CLHcp
30f17 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 1m 1f 130y CLHcp
80of14 DUND Wed 280ct20 1m CLHcp

1|* B MUNTAHEZ

5 year old b unknown

Sire Camacho Dam Sonning Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners K Five Syndicate/Mrs Nuala Howard
Colours White, black braces, striped cap

Race Details
30f17 CORK

13 0f 16 LIME

12 of 16 CORK
12 of 14 DUND
UPLof CLON
14

Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp
Sat 24Apr21  1m 3f 70y CLHcp
Sat3Apr21  7f CLHcp
Fri22Jan21  1m CLHcp

Tue 19Jan21  2m 0Of 51y CLHcpH

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Synth
Heavy

Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 15

Jockey S Foley 140.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10—|(tJ)0 15 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
10—|(tl)0 12 12/1 Baron Samedi 09-11 st-Ibs 11.75L 2:21.25
st-lbs
()9—|(tl)7 4 66/1 The Rain King 09-07 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:50.26
st-lbs
09—|(tJ)7 1 28/1 Aztec Parade 09-07 st-lbs 15.75L 1:43.4
st-lbs
09-07 16  40/1 War Flight 09-07 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:38.73
st-lbs
Trainer A McGuinness Barrier 5
Jockey C J MacRedmond 138.0kg Prizemoney $231,463
Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 9-40

Career 82:7-11-15 12 Mths 18:0-0-2 1st Up 14:1-2-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-3-4  Soft 33:1-3-6
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1

2nd Up 11:2-2-3
Heavy 11:1-4-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJ 09-12 5 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
Macredmond  st-Ibs
ClJ 10-00 6  20/1 Crystal Pool 08-13 st-lbs 10.25L 1:47.06
Macredmond  st-Ibs
ClJ 10-00 12 13/2 Pinpointed 09-06 st-lbs 7.25L 2:01.57
Macredmond  st-Ibs
CJ 10-02 14  16/1 Pineapple Express 10-00 st-lbs 4.75L
Macredmond  st-Ibs 214.26
S Ewing 09-12 15 18/1 Leabaland 09-13 st-lbs 4.50L 1:38.4
st-Ibs
Trainer A A Howard Barrier 14
Jockey CT Keane 138.0kg Prizemoney $12,480
Win Range 1811m W&P% 6-12
Career 17:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 9:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C T Keane 09-"1)2 14 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C D Hayes 09-"1)2 13 18/1 Rodney Bay 09-05 st-Ibs 7.25L 2:29.36
st-lbs
C D Hayes 09-"1)3 11 5/1 Roxette 10-02 st-lbs 15.50L 1:28.4
st-Ibs
SDTorrens  10-01 13  50/1 Irish Ambassador 09-00 st-Ibs 7.50L
st-1bs 1:39.15
S D Torrens 11-"1)3 33/1 Quarry Lil 11-12 st-lbs L 4:46.1
st-Ibs
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WATERV".I.E I.ADY Trainer B A Murphy Barrier 12
Jockey M A Enright 138.0kg Prizemoney $10,433
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Sheer Delight
Breeder Unknown Career 25:0-2-2 12 Mths 18:0-2-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Ouners Anthony Murphy Firm 0000 Good 7000 Soft802-0  Heavy 6:0-0-2
Colours Yellow, royal blue epaulettes, royal blue sleeves, yellow stars, royal blue "1 V-U1" ood /LU ofte.v-2- eavy o.L--
cap, yellow star Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good M A Enright 09—&)2 12 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
60f14 KILL  Tue1lMay2l 1m Of 31y CLMd Soft J M Sheridan 09—|(tJ)4 3 50/1 Bright Idea 09-09 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:45.12
st-lbs
40f17 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m 1f100y CLHcp Soft M A Enright 09—|(tJ)9 12 80/12P1ig1§31apple Express 10-02 st-lbs 9.25L
st-lbs 2.
150f15 GOWR Thu 8Apr21  1m CLHcp Soft G P Brouder 10—|(tJ)2 1 40/1 Ottawa Fire 10-02 st-Ibs 25.50L 1:46.71
st-lbs
110f13 DUND Fri29Jan21  1m 2f 150y CL Synth S Foley 08—&)0 9 28/1 Tonkinese 08-11 st-lbs 16.25L 2:16.91
st-lbs
G n Trainer E Doyle Barrier 1
% LADY OF LUXU RY Jockey A C Persse 134.0kg Prizemoney $32,596

5 year old b unknown
Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Cosmic Fire
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 2414m W&P% 16-26

Owners Ms G C Murphy Career 19:3-0-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours White & purple diamonds, emerald green sleeves, white armlet, emerald Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
green & white striped cap Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good A CPersse 09—|(l))8 1 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
70f16 LIME Sat24Apr21 1m 3f 70y CLHcp Good M A Enright 09—|(l))6 8  28/1 Rodney Bay 09-05 st-lbs 3.50L 2:29.36
st-lbs
40f14 DUND Sun18Apr21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth A CPersse 09—|(l))7 10 10/1 Getaway Queen 09-08 st-lbs 2.50L 2:34.52
st-lbs
8of14 DUND Fri19Mar21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth A CPersse 09—|(l))7 9 4/1 Pretty Little Liar 08-10 st-lbs 4.50L 2:34.68
st-lbs
1of14 DUND Wed 17Feb21 1m 4f CLHcp Synth A CPersse 09—|(l))7 13 6/1 Lady Of Luxury 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:35.35
st-lbs
o B | |
I— Trainer P Stafford Barrier 16
/ \>\‘\ COBB AND Co Jockey C D Maxwell 133.0kg Prizemoney $8,204
4 year old g unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Sire Camacho Dam Perliere
Breeder Unknown Career 19:0-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Ouners Thomas Stafford Firm 0000 Good 5000 Soft1002-0  Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Light blue, dark blue hollow box, quartered cap i U:0-0- ood 5:0-0- oft 10:0-z- eavy 3:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  CD Maxwell 09-|(l))7 16 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
17 st-Ibs
12 of 14 DUND Fri 26Mar21  1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  C D Maxwell 09-|(l))8 7 100/12|\{g\6§r Mistabeat 09-12 st-Ibs 19.50L
st-Ibs 18,
14 of 19 NAVA Sat6Mar2l  2m CLMdH Soft AW Short 11-|(l))9 200/1 Palace Rock 11-09 st-bs L 4:08.9
st-lbs
70f8 PUNC Tue130ct20 2m Of 20y CLH Soft L P Dempsey 10-”1)2 125/1 Quilixios 11-04 st-lbs L 4:02.04
st-Ibs
160f16 LIME  Sat100ct20 7f CLHcp Heavy B M Coen 09-|(l))9 1 18/1 Max's Dandy 08-08 st-lbs 34.50L 1:38.58
st-lbs
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MATILDA WITH ME

4 year old b unknown

Sire Morpheus Dam Red Remanso
Breeder Unknown

Owners Thomas J Murphy

Colours Royal blue, white star, white stars on sleeves, white star on cap

Trainer R Sweeney Barrier 3

Jockey L F Roche 133.0kg Prizemoney $9,995

Win Range 2030m W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of17 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good L FRoche 09-|(t))7 3 $4.33 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
20f16 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 1m 1f CLHcp Soft L F Roche 09-|(t))6 17 5/1 Pinpointed 09-06 st-lbs 1.75L 2:01.57
st-lbs
20f17 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 1m 1f 130y CLHcp Soft L F Roche 09-|(t))6 15 11/22Pli?¢296apple Express 10-00 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 14.
30f11 DUND Fri19Mar21l 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth L F Roche 08-|(t))6 12 16/1 Tooreen Angel 09-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:16.37
st-Ibs
12 of 14 DUND Fri 26Feb21  7f CLHcp Synth S Verling 09-|(t))3 11 33/1 Sister Lola 09-09 st-lbs 4.25L 1:27.52
st-lbs
(0 Trainer H Rogers Barrier 20
. CLIFFTOP Jockey G M Ryan 130.0kg Prizemoney $15,395
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1562m W&P% 5-18
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Scallywag
Breeder Unknown 1.0 (). 0. 0-()-
Owners O B P Carroll & Ralph Kelly & Thomas Cox (Fia ree(; g 26100 3 éz ngtgfllg.g 0-2 ;stﬁU7|?O4.é)f 1 ﬁnd Up1.3600000
Colours Emerald green, black slvs, white cap S 00¢ -1 oft 70 eavy 104
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good G MRyan 09-04 20 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L

%g of 19 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m CLMdH Soft J M Moore ﬂlgé 150/1 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L 3:57.
60f13 THUR Thu 26Nov20 1m 7f 187y CLMdH Soft B Hayes ﬂlgé 50/1 Gua Du Large 11-04 st-lbs L 4:14.1
70f14 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth R P Whelan Sglgg 3 13/2 Turf Range 08-11 st-bs 7.00L 2:14.78

90f14 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLMdH Good

=° P ELLAAT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Heeraat Dam Ellway Queen
Breeder Unknown

C P Mcnamara 11-09

st-lbs
16/1 Jesse Evans 11-09 st-Ibs 30.25L 3:56.1

st-Ibs
Trainer N C Kelly Barrier 11
Jockey G P Halpin 129.0kg Prizemoney $18,575
Win Range 1959m W&P% 7-27

Owners Mrs Shauna Kelly Career 15:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Yellow & purple chevrons, yellow sleeves, purple cap, yellow star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-2-1 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good G P Halpin 09-|(l))3 1 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
17 st-lbs
20f16 LIME  Sat24Apr21 1m 3f70y CLHcp Good G M Ryan 08-”1)1 16 5/2 Rodney Bay 09-05 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:29.36
st-Ibs
8of 14 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  2m 4f CLHcpH Soft J S Mcgarvey 11-|(l))7 28/1 Boogily Lane 11-01 st-Ibs 31.00L 5:41.2
st-Ibs
50f14 FAIR  Tue3Nov20 2m CLHcpH Soft J S Mcgarvey 11-|(l))9 100/1 Klassy Kay 11-04 st-lbs 9.75L 4:26.8
st-Ibs
110f 12 CORK  Tue 29Sep20 1m Of 50y CLHcp Good OJOrr 09-|(l))6 17 100/1 Treble Cone 09-12 st-lbs 11.25L 1:45.35
st-Ibs
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TYRIANA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Belle Of The Lodge
Breeder Unknown

Owners Oaklands Racing Syndicate

Colours Grey, emerald green sash, black cap

Race Details
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp
17

30f16 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp

14 of 17 GOWR Wed 7Apr21  1m 1f 130y CLHcp
50f14 DUND Fri22Jan21  1m ClLHcp

50f14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 7f CLHcp

3¢ [ ANFAASS

7 year old rn unknown

Sire Vale Of York Dam Webcast
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss R Hickey

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Synth
Synth

Colours Royal blue & yellow diabolo, yellow chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details
20f17 CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp

50f13 DUND Wed 12May21 1m 4f CLHcp
80f13 TIPP  Tue15Sep20 1m 1f CLHcp
60f15 GOWR Wed 12Aug20 1m 1f 100y CLHcp
70f13 KILL  Wed 15Jul20 1m 3f 50y CLHcp

BRUINNEALL

7 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam My Fere Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Hazel Browne

Colours Black & royal blue hoops, red cap

Race Details
UPLof CORK
17

13 of 14 SLIG

90f12 ROSC
14 of 14 DUND
10 of 13 DUND

Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhep
Sun 2May21  1m 4f 186y CLHcp
Mon 22Jun20 1m 2f CLHcp
Wed 20Nov19 1m 4f CLHcp
Wed 6Nov19 1m 2f 150y CLHcp

Track
Good

Synth
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Synth
Synth

Trainer P J Flynn Barrier 2
Jockey W J Lee 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,551
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W J Lee 09-|(t))1 2 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A CPersse 08]%)2 8  20/1 Praying Mantis 08-12 st-lbs 0.25L 1:48.64
st-Ibs
C P Hoban 08-13 3 10/1 Pineapple Express 10-00 st-Ibs 26.50L
st-Ibs 2:14.26
C P Hoban 08-11 8  9/2Irish Ambassador 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L
st-Ibs 1:39.15
C P Hoban 08-12 12  11/1 Farnese 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L 1:25.71
st-Ibs
Trainer T J 0'Mara Barrier 6
Jockey T P Madden 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,859
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 6-17
Career 35:2-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-3  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T P Madden 09]%0 6 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
W M Lordan 09]%3 5  40/1 Quiet Desire 09-07 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:35.31
st-lbs
W M Lordan 08#}3 1 20/1 Blackstone Cliff 08-13 st-lIbs 7.00L 1:57.
st-lbs
W M Lordan 08#}1 15 16/1 Jungle Jungle 09-06 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:02.05
st-lbs
W M Lordan 08#}2 5 11/1 Harvey Specter 08-12 st-Ibs 7.25L 2:28.01
st-lbs
Trainer T Cleary Barrier 8
Jockey R P Cleary 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,129
Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Career 21:0-1-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Cleary 09-|(l))0 8 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A CPersse 08-11 17  25/1 Dazzling Darren 10-01 st-lbs 26.50L
st-Ibs 3:03.72
R P Cleary 09-|(l))1 11 28/1 Wilderness 10-02 st-lbs 13.00L 2:16.18
st-Ibs
R P Cleary 09-01 6 28/1 Getaway Queen 08-08 st-Ibs 21.25L
st-1bs 2:35.65
R P Cleary 09-|(l))8 16 25/1 Spelga 08-12 st-lbs 8.50L 2:16.31
st-Ibs
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POWER OF LAZARUS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Power Dam Agnista
Breeder Unknown

Owners Need To Know Syndicate

Colours Emerald green & white diamonds, emerald green sleeves, white
diamonds on cap

Trainer Ciaran Murphy Barrier 19

Jockey D McMonagle 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,210

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 15:0-2-0 12 Mths 13:0-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good D Mcmonagle 09—|(tJ)0 19 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
90f16 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m CLHcp Soft C D Maxwell 09—|(tJ)0 11 20/1 Crystal Pool 08-13 st-lbs 12.50L 1:47.06
st-lbs
70f16 TIPP  Tue20Apr2l 1m 1f CLHcp Soft A CPersse 09—|(tJ)0 11 11/1 Pinpointed 09-06 st-lbs 5.25L 2:01.57
st-lbs
70f16 CORK Sat3Apr21  7f CLHcp Soft C D Maxwell 08—&)3 9 14/1 Roxette 10-02 st-lbs 5.75L 1:28.4
st-lbs
60f13 DUND Fri4Dec20  7f CLHcp Synth  CJ Mcgovern 09—|(tJ)4 5 18/1 Sunset Nova 09-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:26.41
st-lbs
/ © . Trainer C W J Farrell Barrier 18
a 17 THEKEYISNOTTOPANIC Jockey J A Powell 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
h ~ 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Saldenart
Breeder Unknown Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Darragh Corrigan Firm 0000 Good 2000 Soft40-0-0  Heavy 40-0-0
Colours Emerald green, white inverted triangle & sleeves, hooped cap rm L0 0od 2.9-0- OTt &0 eavy 4.0-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CORK Wed 19May21 1m 2f 20y Clhcp Good  J A Powell 09-00 18 Matilda With Me 09-07 st-Ibs L

g of 15 KILL ~ Tue 11May21 1m 0f 31y CLHcp Soft R P Cleary (E%:lsé 6 18/116‘2%?'5 Trumpet 09-08 st-lbs 12.50L
60of 15 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 1m 1f CLHcp Soft R P Cleary 09-00 12  66/1 Morph Speed 10-02 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:01.59
UPLof WEXF Wed 10Mar21 2m CLMdH Heavy SW Flanagan itll(t))s 250/1 Jody Ted 12-00 st-lbs L 4:32.8

% of 16 LIME  Sat26Dec20 2m CLMdH Heavy AW Short il:oié 250/1 Awkwafina 10-09 st-Ibs L 4:30.6
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